

OWNER: City of Haysville, Kansas
 PROJECT: Sunnyside Waterline Replacement
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-237002-033-1263
 Bid Date/Time: March 27, 2025 @ 2:00 pm

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mies Construction, Inc.		Koehn Construction Services, LLC		Barkley Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID											
1	4" DICL Pipe	14	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 157.33	\$ 2,202.62	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,352.00
2	8" DICL Pipe	19	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 1,863.90	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00
3	8" Pipe by Directional Drill	912	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 92,112.00	\$ 83.12	\$ 75,805.44	\$ 195.00	\$ 177,840.00
4	8" RJ Pipe	69	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 3,018.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,968.00
5	Steel Casing (Min ID 18")	60	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 574.91	\$ 34,494.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	Connect to Existing	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,523.79	\$ 3,047.58	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	8" Anchored Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,920.61	\$ 3,920.61	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 4,009.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 8,772.07	\$ 26,316.21	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 27,756.00
9	Water Service Replacement	12	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,134.23	\$ 25,610.76	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 23,700.00
10	8" Pipe Stub / Plug	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 937.03	\$ 937.03	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 1,121.00
11	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,776.70	\$ 4,776.70	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
12	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15,301.12	\$ 15,301.12	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,781.97	\$ 18,781.97	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	Temporary & Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,347.54	\$ 8,347.54	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,695.21	\$ 1,695.21	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,111.78	\$ 2,111.78	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	233,520.00	\$	210,287.00	\$	228,231.82	\$	394,721.00
BID BOND				N/A		Y		Y		Y	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A		Y		Y		Y	